"

Friday - March 18, 1932

iaily and hourly employees.

Inasmuch as contractors for street improvements will continue working on Saturdays,

it will be necessary that inspectors also be assigned for work on that day. Recently, in accord-
ance with tne recommendation of this Bureau, the positions of 36 Inspectors were eliminated,
reducing employment authority to the very minimum. With a reduction in working days after April
1, authority will be required to employ five additional Inspectors. It is respectfully recom-
mended that the Cow.cil te requested to authorize employment, for a period of sixty days, from
April 1, 1v32, of three Construction Inspectors, Code 43014, and two Senior Construction In-

spectors, Code 4301-3/4.
ier the new salary ordinance the total expense will be §1,776.00, for the sixty
iays. No appropriation is required.”
¥e have adopted the fcregoing report and respectfully refer the same to your Honor-
able Body, with the recommendation that the authorization requested therein be granted.

We further recommend that Ordinance No. 71,066, providing that certain employees
of the City of Los Angeles shall not be required to work more than five days per week, etc., be
amended in such a manner thast in instances where, in the judgment of this Board, it is necessary
to employ personnel under its jurisdietion on Saturdays, it may do so, on the understanding that
an equal amount of time off is given to such personnel during the next succeeding week,

In view of the urgency of effecting the aforesaid amendment, it is also recommended
that the so-called emergency clause be attacned to the amending ordinance, in order that the
said amended crdinance may become effective upon publication.

Referred to the Effic iency & Personnel Committee.

No. 1373 (1932)
The Board of Public Works reported as follows:

The Board of Fublic Works has received the following report from the Chief of the

o

ivision of Forestry of the Department of Parks:
" Cn February 1l¢, 1932, this Division apprcved the removal of trees shown on Bureau

¢f Engineering FPlan No. P-5628 for the opening and paving of Motor Avenue from Manning Avenue to

Natiocpal Boulevard. In connection with this improvement it is necessary to remove 29 large exist-

ing Pepper and Eucalyptus trees. There are also 5 Camphor trees, 12 to 15 feet high, 3 to 8 inch
caliper, in the street parkways on Irene Street. While the Camphor trees could be saved, it
woulcd cost adbout 340.00 per tree to box and re-set them., This would mean a total expenditure of
#200.,00. Instead of re-setting the Camphor trees we would recommend replanting of trees the

entire length of this portion of Motor Avenue on which the cost would not exceed the cost of box-
ing the Tive Camphor trees.

Tanis Division reguests that an Inter-depertmental order be issued in favor of the
Division of Forestry, in tLe sum of $375.00, for planting 30 Canary Island Date Palms, 30
Australian Flame trees and 6 Camphor trees in the proposed street parkways fram National Boule-
vard to Manning Avenue. At the present time Canery Island Date Palms are planted alternately
with Black Acacia trees on Motor Avenue from Manning Avenue to Forrester Drive. Since the Black
Acacie 1s not a desirable street tree we are recommending the Australien Flame tree instead.

Detailed estimate of cost of replanting is as follows:

30 - Canary Island Date Palms (Phoenix canariensis)
S to 6 feet high, balled and burlapped,
¢ $3,00 each $90.00

30 = Australisn Flame Trees (Sterculia acerifolia)
=

© to € feet nigh, in 5-gallon cans,
v $5.00 each 90.00

€ - Camphor Trees (Cinnamomum camphora)
6 to 7 feet high, in S5-gallon cans,
¢ $2.50 each

15,00
FI05-00

t2

m¢

i

ail

al



http://employme.it

turdays,

in accord~

ated,
‘ter April
' recom-
s, from

n In-

sixty

r Honor-

oyees

etc., be

necessary

ding that

ommended

t the

of the

n Bureau
Avenue to

rge exist-

to 8 inch
1, it
iiture of
s the

st of box-

of the

50

L Boule-
1ately
the Black

tead.

211

Friday - March 18, 1932

Maintenance of 60 trees for 3 years at $1,00
per tree per year, @ $60.00 per year 180.00

$375.00
Since we have expended all of the allocation from the Unemployment Relief Bonds for
tree planting on main thoroughfares, we have no funds for this replanting nor for the mainten-
ance of the trees. This Division feels that when trees which were originally planted by the
property owners or subdividers must be removed to permit a proper design for a street improve-
ment, the replacing of these trees should be considered a part of the improvement project,
financed from the appropriation therefor."

We respectfully refer the foregoing report to your Honorable Body for your consider-
ation.

Referred to the Public Works Committee.

No. 1367 (1932)

The Board of Public Works reported as follows:

The Board of Public Works has received the following report from the Right-of-Way
and Land Agent:

"l am transmitting herewith a report to the Honorable Council relative to the accept-
ance of easements for a storm drain south of Sherman Way between Carlson Circle and Topanga Can-~-
yon Avenue.

I respectfully recommend, if it meets with the approval of your Honorable Body, that

said report be transmitted to the Honorable Council.”™

We respectfully transmit the foregoing report and the report mentioned therein to

your Honorable Body.

Referred to the Public Works Committee.

No. 1366 (1932)

The Board of Public Works reported as follows:

The Board of Public Works has received the following report from the Right of Way and
Land Agent.

"] am transmitting herewith a report to the Honorable Council relative to the accept-
ance of an easement for storm drain purposes between Parthenia Street and Variel Avenue.

I respectfully recammend if it meets with the approval of your Honorable Body, that
said report be transmitted to the Honorable Council.”

We respectfully transmit the foregoing report and the report mentioned therein to
your Honorable Body.

Referred to the Public Works Committee.

No. 1363 (1932)

The Board of Public Works reported as follows:

Sufficient funds have been provided in the Custodian Bureau Budget, and authority is
included in the salary ordinance of the said Bureau, for the employment of ten Janitors for a
period of six months, to provide for the vacations of the Janitors employed in the City Hall.

In conformity with the instructions heretofore issued by your Honorable Boady, it is
respectfully requested that we be authorized to rill the said temporary positions.

Referred to the Efficiency & Personnel Committee.

No. 1364 (1932)
The Boaerd of Civil Service Commissioners reported as follows:

At a meeting of the Board of Civil Service Commissioners held on March 15, 1932, the

-

AT O T

-

. - S
ki SBTTL
_—

. - nhe s
et TV NG, W kNP W
e SR, W Ay AW aler R T e e

o 2o yans Lol

e

Al .

- o~
r——

Il it



http://transm.lt



